HB0236HW003

[TO SUBSTITUTE BILL No. 1]

```
Page 1-line 4
                       Delete "through a sales and use tax increase
 1
 2
                       and".
 3
                       Delete "through (k)" insert "and (j)".
 4
    Page 2-line 10
 5
 6
    Page 2-line 12
                       Delete "subsections (g) and (h)" insert
 7
                       "subsection (g)".
8
    Page 16-line 17 Delete ", (b) and (k) " insert "and (b) ".
9
10
    Page 18-lines 8 through 15 Delete entirely.
11
12
13
    Page 18-line 22
                       Delete "or (k)".
14
15
    Page 19-line 5
                      Delete "or (k)".
16
17
    Page 20-lines 7 through 13 Delete entirely.
18
    Page 20-line 20
19
                       Delete "or (h)".
20
21
   Page 21-line 5
                       Delete "or (h)". SOMMERS
```